507440074 08/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7486986

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
JOHN A STEVENS				08/10/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ALTERNATIVE SUSTAINABILITY IP LLC				
Street Address:	2273 STOCKTON DR.				
City:	FLEMING ISLAND				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32003				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 63		3198207			
Application Number: 17					
Application Number:	1	7491359			
Application Number:	1	7491359			
		7491359			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	7491359 344)568-2881			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (E e sent to t				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 6	344)568-2881 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 466036945			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 6	344)568-2881 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 466036945 atents@mgmiller.legal			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; p N	344)568-2881 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 466036945 atents@mgmiller.legal IATTHEW G. MILLER			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 6 p 0 N 9	344)568-2881 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 466036945 atents@mgmiller.legal IATTHEW G. MILLER 0 BROAD STREET			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 0 0 9 3	344)568-2881 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 466036945 atents@mgmiller.legal IATTHEW G. MILLER 0 BROAD STREET RD FLOOR			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 0 0 9 3	344)568-2881 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 466036945 atents@mgmiller.legal IATTHEW G. MILLER 0 BROAD STREET			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 6 p 0 9 3 3	344)568-2881 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 466036945 atents@mgmiller.legal IATTHEW G. MILLER 0 BROAD STREET RD FLOOR			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 6 p 0 9 3 3	344)568-2881 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 466036945 atents@mgmiller.legal 1ATTHEW G. MILLER 0 BROAD STREET RD FLOOR IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 6 p 0 9 3 3	844)568-2881 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 466036945 atents@mgmiller.legal 1ATTHEW G. MILLER 0 BROAD STREET RD FLOOR IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 01679-UTL			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 6 p 0 9 3 3	844)568-2881 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 466036945 atents@mgmiller.legal MATTHEW G. MILLER 0 BROAD STREET RD FLOOR IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 01679-UTL NATHAN HSU			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 6 p 0 9 3 3	344)568-2881 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 466036945 atents@mgmiller.legal MATTHEW G. MILLER 0 BROAD STREET RD FLOOR IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 01679-UTL 01679-UTL NATHAN HSU /Nathan Hsu/			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 6 p M 9 3 N JMBER:	344)568-2881 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 466036945 atents@mgmiller.legal MATTHEW G. MILLER 0 BROAD STREET RD FLOOR IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 01679-UTL 01679-UTL NATHAN HSU /Nathan Hsu/			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU VAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=20220809_01679 source=20220809_01679	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 6 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 9 3 0 9 3 0 9 9 3 0 0 0 0	844)568-2881 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 466036945 atents@mgmiller.legal IATTHEW G. MILLER 0 BROAD STREET RD FLOOR IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 01679-UTL 01679-UTL NATHAN HSU /Nathan Hsu/ 08/16/2022			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I, the undersigned,

John A. STEVENS 212 Warren Street Unit 1K New York, NY 10282

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Alternative Sustainability IP LLC, 2273 Stockton Dr., Fleming Island, FL 32003, USA, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire, right, title, and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, as any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application(s) for one or more patents within the United States which have been executed by the undersigned and is/are entitled:

ENERGY RECAPTURE APPARATUS (U.S. Application No. 63/198,207, filed October 2, 2020); and ENERGY RECAPTURE APPARATUS (U.S. Application No. 17/491,359, filed September 30, 2021).

And in and to said application(s) and all division, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application(s), and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue to said Assignee, the abovenamed company, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letter Patents on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application(s):

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and my claim, in application for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforementioned United States Patent application(s) under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the

> PATENT REEL: 060815 FRAME: 0458

undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known and documents made available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein express is possessed by the undersigned.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

<u>110</u>5t By: ____ Name John A. Stevens

Date: <u>\$10/202</u>2